

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3003/2019

M/S ANUP KUMAR BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.H. BIRI FACTORY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.185489/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 03-06-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice, returnable in six weeks.

Notice shall also be served, in addition, through the District
and Sessions Judge, Murshidabad, West Bengal before whom Suit No.
3/2019 is instituted by the respondent No.1.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER